## **SIGNATURE PAGE**

## P-16-2023

To the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners:

# THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS. I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS.

Company Name:	SCS Engineers
D 1 M	(PRINT) Eric Peterson
Preparer's Name:	(PRINT)
Signature:	- 12/8/22
Address:	53 South Main Street, Suite A
	Medford, NJ 08055
Telephone No.:	609-654-4000
Fax No.:	703-671-6676
E-Mail Address:	epeterson@scsengineers.com
	***(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)***
Contact Person:	Eric Peterson
FEIN:	
(Federal Employee ID) BRC: (Business Registration Cert)	

(Revised 2/2017)

# **Project Cost and Work Hour Proposal Forms**

Cost Proposal Form for Professional Services Regarding the Defined Environmental Support Tasks And On-Call Professional Environmental Engineering, Planning and Surveying Services in Connection with the Operation and Permitting Of The Monmouth County Division of Reclamation Facilities

Task Number and Description	<b>Employee Name</b>	Title Classification Rate Hour		Hours	Subtotal Cost	
Task 1 - Methane Migration Testing	Zac Brooks	Technician	\$	24.48	38	\$ 930.24
	Doug Cordisco	Senior Technician	\$	34.27	36	\$ 1,233.72
	Mike Marks	Superintendent	\$	38.46	2	\$ 76.92
	Scott Schoffner	Project Manager	\$	64.69	8	\$ 517.52
	Cheryi Tyler	Senior Project Administrator	\$	30.42	4	\$ 121.68
	Tom Lock	Regional Manager/Project Director	_\$	78.67	2	\$ 157.34
		Task 1 Total Employee Subtotal Cost	=			\$ 3,037.42
Overhead, Benefits and Profit Multiplier =					[	\$ 6,560.83
Total Employee Cost (Including Multiplier) =				[	\$ 9,598.25	
	Direct Non-sal	ary Expenses (printing, copying, travel, etc.)	=			\$ 2,745.00
	•	Subcontractor Total Costs	=			\$ -
		TOTAL TASK #1	-			\$ 12,343.25

Project Cost and Work Hour Proposal Forms

Cost Proposal Form for Professional Services Regarding the Defined Environmental Support Tasks And On-Call Professional Environmental Engineering, Planning and Surveying Services in Connection with the Operation and Permitting Of The Monmouth County Division of Reclamation Facilities

Task Number and Description	Employee Name	Title Classification Rate Hour		Hours	Subtotal Cost	
Task 2 - Landfill Gas Samplin	g Zac Brooks	Technician	\$	24.48	0 \$	-
	Doug Cordisco	Senior Technician	\$	34.27	16 \$	548.32
	Mike Marks	Superintendent	\$	38.46	6 \$	230.76
	Scott Schoffner	Project Manager	\$	64.69	4 \$	258.76
	Cheryl Tyler	Senior Project Administrator	\$	30.42	2 \$	60.84
	Chris Woloszyn	Senior Project Engineer	\$	38.22	8 \$	305.76
	N/A	Regional Manager/Project Director			\$	-
Task 2 Total Employee Subtotal Cost =					\$	1,404.44
Overhead, Benefits and Profit Multiplier =					\$	3,033.59
Total Employee Cost (Including Multiplier) =				\$	4,438.03	
	Direct Non-sal	ary Expenses (printing, copying, travel, etc	c.) =		\$	1,770.00
Subcontractor Total Costs = \$				4,600.00		
TOTAL TASK #2 = \$ 10,8					10,808.03	

T	ask Num	ber and	Description
Task 3 - Gro	ound Wat	er Mapp	ina

Employee Name	Title Classification	)	Rate	Hours		Subtotal Cost
Jennifer Robb	Project Director	\$	64.67	4	\$ .	258.68
Kim Starks	Project Manager	\$	39.67	8	\$	317.36
Logan Howard	Project Professional	\$	31.98	32	\$	1,023.36
Anthony Minnick	Associate Staff Professional	\$	24.04	40	\$	961.60
	Task 2 Total Employee Subtotal Co	ost =			\$	2,561.00
	Overhead, Benefits and Profit Multiple	ier =		·	\$	5,531.76
Т	otal Employee Cost (Including Multiplie	er) =			\$	8,092.76
Direct Non-salary	Expenses (printing, copying, travel, et	c.) =			\$ .	1,451.40
	Subcontractor Total Cos	sts =			\$	-
	TOTAL TASK #3 =	:			\$	9,544.16

RFP # P-16-2023

Task Number and Descript	ion
Task 4 - 2022 Annual Topographic Sur	vey

Employee Name Denise Wessels Andrew Clark	Title Classification Project Director Senior Project Engineer	- \$ \$	<b>Rate</b> 66.10 40.38	Hours 4 32
	Task 1 Total Employee Subtotal Cos Overhead, Benefits and Profit Multiplie Total Employee Cost (Including Multiplier y Expenses (printing, copying, travel, etc. Subcontractor Total Costs TOTAL TASK #4	r = ) = ) = s =		

 Subtotal Cost
\$ 264.40
\$ 1,292.16
\$ •
\$ -
\$ 1,556.56
\$ 3,362.17
\$ 4,918.73
\$ 160.00
\$ 15,522.00
\$ 20,600.73

### RFP # P-16-2023

Task Number and Description	
Task 5 – GW Protection Program	

<b>Employee Name</b>	Title Classification		Rate	Hours		Subtotal Cost
Jennifer Robb	Project Director	\$	64.67	2	\$	129.34
Kim Starks	Project Manager	\$	39.67	2	\$	79.34
Logan Howard	Project Professional	\$	31.98	48	\$	1,535.04
Anthony Minnick	Associate Staff Professional	\$	24.04	4	\$	96.16
	Task 5 Total Employee Subtotal Cos	st =			\$	1,839.88
Overhead, Benefits and Profit Multiplier =					\$	3,974.14
Total Employee Cost (Including Multiplier) =				\$	5,814.02	
Direct Non-salary Expenses (printing, copying, travel, etc.) =				\$	1,528.80	
	Subcontractor Total Cost	s =			\$	-
	TOTAL TASK #5 =					7 342 82

Project Cost and Work Hour Proposal Forms

Cost Proposal Form for Professional Services Regarding the Defined Environmental Support Tasks And On-Call Professional Environmental Engineering, Planning and Surveying Services in Connection with the Operation and Permitting Of The Monmouth County Division of Reclamation Facilities

Task Number and Description	Employee Name	Title Classification	n	Rate	Hours	Subtotal Cost
Task 6 - Under and Aboveground Tank Mgm	t	Technician	\$	24.48	0	\$ _
	-	Senior Technician	\$	34.27	0	\$ -
		Senior Technician	\$	47.97	0	\$ -
		Superintendent	\$	38.46	0	\$ -
•	Mike Morawski	Project Manager	\$	37.26	10	\$ 372.60
		Senior Project Administrator	\$	30.42	0	\$ -
	Denise Wessels	Project Director	\$	66.10	2	\$ 132.20
		Regional Manager/Project Director	r			\$ <u> </u>
		Task 6 Total Employee Subtotal C	ost =			\$ 504.80
Overhead, Benefits and Profit Multiplier =						\$ 1,090.37
Total Employee Cost (Including Multiplier) =						\$ 1,595.17
	Direct Non-sal	ary Expenses (printing, copying, travel, e	tc.) =		[	\$ 68.75
		Subcontractor Total Co	sts =			\$ -
TOTAL TASK #6 =				[	\$ 1,663.92	

RFP # P-16-2023

Task Number and Description
Task 7 - Technical Review of Alternate Cove
Sources

<b>Employee Name</b>	Title Classificatio	Title Classification		Hours		Subtotal Cost
Julie Bethke	Sr. Project Professional	\$	42.79	62	\$	2,652.98
Logan Howard	Project Professional	\$	31.98	50	\$	1,599.00
Task 7 Total Employee Subtotal Cost = \$					\$	4,251.98
Overhead, Benefits and Profit Multiplier = \$					\$	9,184.28
Total Employee Cost (Including Multiplier) = \$					\$	13,436.26
Direct Non-salary Expenses (printing, copying, travel, etc.) =						
Subcontractor Total Costs = \$					-	
TOTAL TASK #7 =					\$	13,436.26

Cost Proposal Form for On-Call Professional Solid Waste and Environmental Engineering, Planning, and Surveying Services in Connection with the Operation and Permitting of the Monmouth County Reclamation Center

Category	Employee Name	Title Classification	Rate	Overhead, Benefits and	Total Employee Cost
District Land Oleff				Profit Multiplier	(Includes Multiplier)
Principal Level Staff					
Eric Peterson, PE					
Denise Wessels, PE		•	l		
Lisa Wilkinson, PE		r.	Average Total Employee Cost		
Jennifer Robb		-	Principal Level Staff =		\$229.00
Project Manager Level Staff	,			•	
Justin Stevenson			•		
Paresh Desai, PE				•	
Scott Schoffner			Average Total Employee Cost		
			Project Manager Level Staff =		\$158.41
Senior Level Technical Staff			<b>,</b>	•	<b>4100.11</b>
Julie Bethke					
Chris Woloszyn					
Mike Morawski			Average Total Employee Cost		
Kim Starks			Senior Level Technical Staff =		\$127.22
Andrew Clark, PE Technical Level Staff	~		Comor Ecvor recimical ciam		Φ   Z1.ZZ
Logan Howard					
Anthony Minnick					
Mike Marks			Average Total Employee Cost		
			Technical Level Staff =		\$117.77

Staff Technicians
Doug Cordisco
Zac Brooks

Average Total Employee Cost Staff Technicians =

\$92.81

Administrative (Clerical) Staff
Cheryl Tyler
Deborah Hendricks
Rhonda Miskiel

Average Total Employee Cost Administrative (Clerical) =

\$79.00

Survey Crew

Survey 2-Party Crew Group Rate

\$175

PROPOSAL COST

1	TOTAL ALL DEFINED TASKS - 1 THROUGH 7 TOTAL COST = \$75,739.17
2	ON CALL HOURLY SERVICES:  Average Principal Level Staff Total Employee Cost X 200 hours =  Average Project Manager Level Staff Total Employee Cost X 450 hours =  Average Senior Level Technical Staff Total Employee Cost X 400 hours =  Average Technical Level Staff Total Employee Cost X 350 hours =  Average Staff Technicians Total Employee Cost X 150 hours =  Average Administrative (Clerical) Staff Total Employee Cost X 100 hours =  Average Survey 2-Party Crew - Group Rate Total Employee Cost X 50 hours =
	TOTAL ON CALL HOURLY SERVICES = \$239,763.50
3	DIRECT NON-SALARY EXPENSES FOR ON CALL HOURLY SERVICES - ALLOWANCE \$25,000.00
4 C	CONSULTANT'S TOTAL PROPOSAL COST - ITEMS 1 THROUGH 3 (ABOVE) INCLUSIVE = \$340,502.67